FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) /ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102204706	ILY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) THEODORE M. TAYLOR 2)	Name: MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
$\frac{39}{49}$ 08/21/02	Internal Address:
6)	JC8
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes _X No	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY
Security Agreement Change of Name	01. 00105
Other	City <u>BOISE</u> State <u>IDAHO</u> Zip: 83706-9632
Execution Dates:	
1) AUGUST 16, 2002 4) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _ X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed t the execution date of the app	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	
Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
PAUL T. PARKER	X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. PAUL T. PARKER Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a AUGUST 21, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 26/2002 EMAILE1 00000015 10225587	

08/26/2002 EMAILE1 00000015 1022558/

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013225 FRAME: 0234

	JSSN

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL393539164US Attorney Docket No.: 108298677US

Disclosure No.: 01-0732

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT
THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Theodore M. Taylor (the "Assignor"), residing at 806 W. Victory Road, Boise, Idaho 83706. The Assignor has invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONDITIONING A POLISHING PAD USED FOR MECHANICAL AND/OR CHEMICAL-MECHANICAL PLANARIZATION (the "Application") and \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith or \square filed on \square as Application No. \square (the "Inventions"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.
Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.
Date: 41602 Theodore M. Taylor
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Theodore M. Taylor is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. State of
[10829-8677] [10829-8677] PATENTAGE 1 of 1

PATENT Page 1 of 1

__ REEL: 013225 FRAME: 0235